

Listed On: 16.02.2016
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 75

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 13938 of 2015

Dayawati

Petitioner

VERSUS

Rishi Prakash & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
List the IA along with the main matter."***

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies of the petition hence Notice of Lodgment Could not be issued so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
2. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR