

Listed On: 05.04.2016  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 71

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 13938 of 2015**

Dayawati

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Rishi Prakash & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 16.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the spare copies of the petition whereafter NLPAs shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.  
List again on 6.4.2016."***

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the appellant has on 25.02.2016 file process fee. Notice of Lodgment was issued to all the three respondent on 02.03.2016.

Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 04<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
2. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**