

Listed On: 04.07.2016  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 38

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 13938 of 2015**

Dayawati

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Rishi Prakash & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 06.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.***

***List again on 4.7.2016."***

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal and are represented by Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JUNE, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

1. Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
2. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**