

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13938/2015

DAYAWATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PRAKASH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of sufficient time, learned counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of Respondent No.1.

The application for substitution stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER