

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 13938/2015

DAYAWATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PRAKASH (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry shall secure a report from the Financial Commissioner, Delhi, Government of NCT of Delhi, stationed at B-Block, 5 Sham Nath Marg, New Delhi, as to whether he/she has passed a fresh order pursuant to the impugned judgment/order dated 07.01.2013 passed by a Division Bench of the High Court of Delhi in L.P.A. No. 197/2009.

We find that the High Court of Delhi had fixed a timeframe of three months for the Financial Commissioner to do so and there was no order of stay granted by this Court, whereby that direction stood suspended.

The report shall be secured within a period of three weeks from today.

Re-list the matter on 21.01.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)