

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 13938/2015

DAYAWATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RISHI PRAKASH (DEAD). & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

A copy of the report dated 23.12.2025 received from the Court of the Financial Commissioner, New Delhi, shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties.

Re-list on 28.01.2026. The matter shall retain its position in the list on the next date.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)